

Government of The United States Virgin Islands

-O-

Office of the Lieutenant Governor Division of Corporations & Trademarks

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

To Whom These Presents Shall Come:

I, the undersigned Lieutenant Governor of the United States Virgin Islands, do hereby certify that **RONCAN, INC.** a **Domestic Profit Corporation,** has filed a(n) **Articles of Amendment** in the Office of the Lieutenant Governor an Amendment set forth by the Virgin Islands Code, and the Rules and Regulations of this Office.

Wherefore, the said Amendment is hereby declared to be duly recorded in this office and is in full force and effect as witnessed by my seal below.

Registration Date: October 29, 2021

COVERNMENT OF THE SOLUTION OF

Witness my hand and the seal of the Government of the United States Virgin Islands, on this 2nd day of November, 2021.

> Tregenza A. Roach Lieutenant Governor United States Virgin Islands